  D62 - D63
   Directional Control Valve 50-400 l/min
 directly operated, small, medium &  maximum size
  Subject to Changes Version: D62_00_08E.doc 1/9
we engineer your progress
Table of Contents
1  Product Description ............................................................................................................................................................................. 2
1.1  Function ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 2

we engineer your progress
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type code
D62              0
00  01  02 03 04 05  06 07
00 product group 6/2  D62
01 variant
standard Version, small size 2S
standard Version, medium size 2M
standard Version, maximum size 2L
02 connections
version 2S 1,2,3,4,5,6 in G1/2“ ISO 1179-1 03D
version 2M 1,2,3,4,5,6 in G3/4“ ISO 1179-1 03E
version 2L 1,2,3,4,5,6 in G1“ ISO 1179-1 03F
03 input flow rate
version 2S 120 l/min 120
version 2M 250 l/min 250
version 2L 400 l/min 400
04 max. permissible pressure
 350 bar 350
 420 bar 420
05 actuation
electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 12S001
electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 24S001
hydraulic, connections G1/4  ISO1179-1. HYS03B
06 preferred position
6/2 directional valve, preferred position 1-3 or 2-4 version 2S, 2M, 2L 620
6/2 directional valve, preferred position,1-3 or 2-4
negative coverage
Ausführung 2M, 2L 62N
07 tank relief without tank relief version 2S, 2M, 2L 0
XXX – Permanent preset characteristics    XXX – Characteristics adjustable by customer
   available            not available
3.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon request. Therefore
normally minimum order quantities are required.
Description Type code Part No.
D62-2L G1 400LPM 420BAR HYDR PRIO POS D62- 2L- 03F- 400- 420 -HYS03B- 620- 0- 0 137.902.508.9
D62-2L G1 400LPM 420BAR 24VDC PRIO POS D62- 2L- 03F- 400- 420 -24S001- 620- 0- 0 237.362.502.9
D62-2L G1 400LPM 350BAR 24VDC PRIO POS D62- 2L- 03F- 400- 350 -24S001- 620- 0- 0 237.364.503.9
D62-2M G3/4 250LPM 420BAR HYDR PRIO POS D62- 2M- 03E- 250- 420 -HYS03B- 620- 0- 0 135.902.503.9
D62-2M G3/4 250LPM 350BAR 24VDC PRIO POS D62- 2M- 03E- 250- 350 -24S001- 620- 0- 0 235.362.552.9
D62-2M G3/4 250LPM 420BAR 24VDC PRIO POS D62- 2M- 03E- 250- 420 -24S001- 620- 0- 0 235.362.553.9
D62-2S G1/2 150LPM 420BAR HYDR PRIO POS D62- 2S- 03D- 150- 420 -HYS03B- 620- 0- 0 133.902.502.9
D62-2S G1/2 150LPM 350BAR 24VDC/ PRIO POS D62- 2S- 03D- 150- 350 -24S001- 620- 0- 0 233.342.500.9
D62-2S G1/2 150LPM 420BAR 24VDC PRIO POS D62- 2S- 03D- 150- 420 -24S001- 620- 0- 0 233.342.501.9
  D62 - D63
   Directional Control Valve 50-400 l/min
 directly operated, small, medium &  maximum size
  Subject to Changes Version: D62_00_08E.doc 5/9
we engineer your progress
4 Description of Characteristics in Accordance with Type Code
4.1 Characteristic 1: Design
The valve is available in 3 versions:
 2S - small size (120 l/min)
 2M - medium size (250 l/min)
 2L - maximum size (400 l/min)
4.2 Characteristic 2: Connections
4.3 Characteristic 3: Input flow rate
2S 120 l/min.
2M 250 i/min.
2L 400 l/min.
4.3.1  Pressure loss in relation to input flow rate
design 2S
design 2M                                                                                                      design 2L
4.4 Characteristic 4: Maximum permissible pressure
Two versions of the valve are available: The standard variant with a maximum permissible pressure of 350 bar, the second with 420 bar.
connection 2S 2M 2L
1,2,3,4,5,6 G ½  ISO 1179-1 G ¾  ISO 1179-1 G1  ISO 1179-1
L M14 x 1,5 ISO 9974-1
VSt A, VSt B G ¼ (ISO 1179-1)
  D62 - D63
   Directional Control Valve 50-400 l/min
 directly operated, small, medium &  maximum size
  Subject to Changes Version: D62_00_08E.doc 6/9
we engineer your progress
4.5 Characteristic 5: Actuation
The valve can be actuated electrically or hydraulically
 The power supply (12 or 24 VDC) for the electrical variant is done via an angled plug connector
ISO 4400
 In the hydraulically actuated version, the connection of the piloting signal is done via a G ¼ (ISO
1179-1) connection. The minimum switching pressure for the hydraulically operated valve is 5
bar. The maximum switching pressure must not exceed 350 bar.
4.6 Characteristic 7: Preferred position
The valve is available in two versions.
preferred position 1-3 & 2-4
Unswitched the valve is in a preferred position, the functionality corresponds with a 6/2 directional
valve.
It should be noted that, in the case of loads acting on the non-switched consumer from the
outside, pressure relief may not be effective.
preferred position 1-3 & 2-4 with negative coverage.
  D62 - D63
   Directional Control Valve 50-400 l/min